
Sun 23-Jul-2017 17:56:42 BST

East Yorkshire U13's vs Bradford U13's
on

Sunday 23 July 2017
at

Londesborough Park

Bradford U13's won by 29 runs

scored by
match umpire(s)
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team East Yorkshire U13's
Score 142 for 8
Overs 30.0

Players Max Taylor (wk)
Ted Baty (c)
Ankit Chawla
Jack Oakley
Harry Jackson
Matt Cawly
Jeffrey Lowe
Harry Holland
Spencer Rillett
Taylor Wallace
Guarav Achawal

Team Bradford U13's
Score 171 for 1
Overs 30.0

Players Bilal Butt
Harry Medcalfe
Ricky Priestley
Harris Cunningham
Tom Burrows
Shamas Zahir
Josh Allinson
Jude Roberts
Jack Allport
Louie Wilkinson
Charlie Greaves
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Bradford U13's INNINGS
Venue: Londesborough Park Toss won by: East Yorkshire U13's Sun 23-Jul-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Bilal Butt
. . . . . . . . 2 . . . . 2 . . . 2 . . 2 . . . . . . . 2 . . 22 . 2 . . 2 . . . . . . 4. . . . 42 . 424
. . . 12 . 4. . . 1 1 . . 2 . 1 . 1 . 24. 41211441224111 not out 86 92 100 53 12 17 10 42% 93.5

2 Harry Medcalfe
. . . . . 1 . . . . . . . 2 . 2 . . . . 211 . 2 . 1 . 1 . 1 . . . . 211 . . . 21 . . . 221 . . . 1 . .
1 . . 211 . . . 1 . . . . 1 . 2 . W c Matt Cawly  b Harry 

Holland
36 74 73 48 16 10 35% 48.6

3 Ricky Priestley 
(LHB)

. 33211 . 12 . 34. 12411
not out 29 18 18 4 6 3 3 2 78% 161.1

4 Harris Cunningham

5 Tom Burrows (LHB)

6 Shamas Zahir

7 Josh Allinson

8 Jude Roberts

9 Jack Allport

10 Louie Wilkinson

11 Charlie Greaves

30.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 20  (10wd  4nb  1lb  5b 0p) TOTAL 171 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

104

Harry Medcalfe

24.4

104

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB 1

1

1

4 6
1

7

2
1

12
6 35 1 3 2 5.83Harry 

Holland
R

W
WD
NB

2 4

1

13

1

16

1

10
6 1 48 2 1 8.00Harry 

Jackson 
(RMF) R

W
WD
NB

2 4 5
3 11 3.67Spencer 

Rillett (RM)
R

W
WD
NB

3 5 4

2
1

3 15 2 1 5.00Ted Baty (c) 
(LB)

R
W

WD
NB

1 3 7 7 6

1

3
6 28 1 4.67Guarav 

Achawal
R

W
WD
NB

5

2

5
2 12 2 6.00Taylor 

Wallace
R

W
WD
NB

7 2 3 4
4 16 4.00Jack Oakley 

(OB)
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East Yorkshire U13's INNINGS
Venue: Londesborough Park Toss won by: East Yorkshire U13's Sun 23-Jul-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Max Taylor (wk)
. 2 . . 2 . 2 . . . 2 . 1 111 . 21 . . 1 1 . . . 1 . . . . 41 . . . 1 . . . . . . . 1 . . 1 . . . . 3. .
. 1W c Jack Allport  b Jude 

Roberts
30 58 62 38 13 5 1 1 34% 51.7

2 Ted Baty (c)
. 222. . 1 . 1 . 2 . . . . . . . . 1 1 1 . 3. . . . 2 . . . 2 . 1 . 1 111211 . 1 . . . 1 1 . 2211
. 1 . 1 . . 2 . 1 1W run out (Harris Cunningham) 44 66 110 34 21 10 1 48% 66.7

3 Ankit Chawla
. . . W

c Tom Burrows  b Josh 
Allinson

0 4 1 4 0.0

4 Jack Oakley
. . 2 . 21 . . . 4. 2 . 4. 24. . 21W

b Jude Roberts 24 22 16 12 2 5 3 45% 109.1

5 Harry Jackson
. . . 2 . W

st Charlie Greaves  b Jude 
Roberts

2 6 2 5 1 17% 33.3

6 Matt Cawly
. . 4. . . 41 . 1 . 1 . 2 . 1 11213W

c Harris Cunningham  b Josh 
Allinson

22 22 22 10 7 2 1 2 55%100.0

7 Jeffrey Lowe
W

lbw  b Josh Allinson 0 1 0 1 0.0

8 Harry Holland
W

run out (Josh Allinson) 0 1 0 1 0.0

9 Spencer Rillett
1

not out 1 1 0 1 100%100.0

10 Taylor Wallace

11 Guarav Achawal

30.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 19  (11wd  1nb  2lb  5b 0p) TOTAL 142 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

69

Max Taylor

15.6

69

2

70

Ankit Chawla

16.5

1

3

100

Jack Oakley

21.1

30

4

103

Harry Jackson

21.6

3

5

140

Matt Cawly

29.1

37

6

141

Jeffrey Lowe

29.3

1

7

141

Harry Holland

29.4

0

8

141

Ted Baty

29.5

0

9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

4

1

4

3

4

1

9
4 26 5 6.50Harris 

Cunningham
R

W
WD
NB

6

1

5 3
3 15 1 5.00Tom Burrows

R
W

WD
NB

1

2

4 1

1

1

1 4 11 4 2.75Shamas Zahir

R
W

WD
NB

6 3 4 1
1

6

1

2
2 6 23 3 1 3.83Josh Allinson

R
W

WD
NB

5 2
2 7 3.50Ricky 

Priestley
R

W
WD
NB

2 2
1

6 9 2
2

1

5 22 3 1 4.40Jude Roberts

R
W

WD
NB

8 5 10
3 23 7.67Louie 

Wilkinson
R

W
WD
NB

1 4 3
3 8 2.67Jack Allport
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Bradford U13's INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 2 0 Harry Holland 1nb . . . . . 1by 

2 4 0 Harry Jackson . 2 . . . . 

3 6 0 Harry Holland . . 1wd . . . 1 

4 6 0 Harry Jackson . . . . . . 

5 10 0 Harry Holland 2 . . . 2 . 

6 15 0 Harry Jackson . 2 . 2 1wd . . 

7 17 0 Spencer Rillett . 2 . . . . 

8 20 0 Ted Baty . . 2 1 . . 

9 25 0 Spencer Rillett 1 1by . 2 . 1 

10 30 0 Ted Baty . 1 2 . . 2 

11 37 0 Spencer Rillett . 1 2 . 2 2by 

12 44 0 Ted Baty . . . . 1nb-2 2wd . 2 

13 45 0 Guarav Achawal 1 . . . . . 

14 53 0 Taylor Wallace 2wd . 4 . . 1by 1 

15 56 0 Guarav Achawal . . . 2 1 . 

16 61 0 Taylor Wallace . . . 2 2 1 

17 68 0 Guarav Achawal . . . 1 4 2 

18 75 0 Jack Oakley . . 1 . 4 2 

19 82 0 Guarav Achawal . . 2 1 4 . 

20 84 0 Jack Oakley 1 . . 1 . . 

21 91 0 Guarav Achawal 2 . 4 . . 1wd . 

22 95 0 Jack Oakley . 1 1 . 1lb 1 

23 98 0 Guarav Achawal . . 2 . 1 . 

24 102 0 Jack Oakley . 1 . 1 . 2 

25 108 1 Harry Holland . 2 . W 4 . 

26 122 1 Harry Jackson 1wd . 3 4 1 3 2 

27 132 1 Harry Holland 2 1nb-1 1 1 2wd . 1 1 

28 149 1 Harry Jackson 4 4 1 2 . 1nb-3 2 

29 161 1 Harry Holland 4 . 1 2 4 1 

30 171 1 Harry Jackson 1 2 4 1 1 1 

East Yorkshire U13's INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 5 0 Harris Cunningham . 1wd 2 . . 2 . 

2 12 0 Tom Burrows 1wd . 2 2 2 . . 

3 21 0 Harris Cunningham 2 1by 1 2wd 1wd . 1 1lb 

4 26 0 Tom Burrows . 2 . 1 . 2 

5 29 0 Shamas Zahir 1wd 1 . 1wd . . . . 

6 32 0 Tom Burrows 1 . . . 1 1 

7 36 0 Shamas Zahir . 2 1 1 . . 

8 42 0 Josh Allinson 1 1 . 3 1 . 

9 44 0 Shamas Zahir 1wd . . . 1 . . 

10 49 0 Ricky Priestley . . . . 4 1 

11 55 0 Shamas Zahir 1wd 4by . . 1 . . 

12 58 0 Ricky Priestley . . . 1lb 2 . 

13 61 0 Josh Allinson . . 1 . . 2 

14 63 0 Jude Roberts . . 1 . 1 . 

15 67 0 Josh Allinson . 1 . . . 3 

16 69 1 Jude Roberts . . . 1 1 W 

17 70 2 Josh Allinson 1 . . . W . 

18 76 2 Jude Roberts 1 . 2 . 2 1 

19 83 2 Josh Allinson . 1wd . . 4 . 2 

20 92 2 Jude Roberts 2 1 . 4 . 2 

21 100 2 Louie Wilkinson 1 4 . . 2 1 

22 103 4 Jude Roberts W . . . 1nb-2 . W 

23 108 4 Louie Wilkinson . 1 . . 4 . 

24 109 4 Jack Allport . . . 1 . . 

25 119 4 Louie Wilkinson 1 4 1 . 2 2 

26 123 4 Jack Allport . 1 1 . 1 1 

27 128 4 Harris Cunningham . 1 . 2 . 1wd 1 

28 131 4 Jack Allport 1 . 1 1 . . 

29 140 4 Harris Cunningham 2 1 2 . 1 3 

30 142 8 Josh Allinson W 1 W W W 1 
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Manhattan

WORM

Wagon Wheel
BRADFORD U13'S Batting (EAST YORKSHIRE U13'S Bowling)

EAST YORKSHIRE U13'S Batting (BRADFORD U13'S Bowling)
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Bilal Butt Bradford U13's 86 92 100 10 93.5 42.4% 1 1

2 Ted Baty East Yorkshire U13's 44 66 110 66.7 48.5%

3 Harry Medcalfe Bradford U13's 36 74 73 48.6 32.4%

4 Max Taylor East Yorkshire U13's 30 58 62 1 51.7 32.8%

5 Ricky Priestley Bradford U13's 29 18 18 2 161.1 77.8% 1

6 Jack Oakley East Yorkshire U13's 24 22 16 3 109.1 45.5%

7 Matt Cawly East Yorkshire U13's 22 22 22 2 100.0 54.5%

8 Harry Jackson East Yorkshire U13's 2 6 2 33.3 16.7%

9 Spencer Rillett East Yorkshire U13's 1 1 100.0 100.0% 1

10 Ankit Chawla East Yorkshire U13's 0 4 1 0.0

11 Jeffrey Lowe East Yorkshire U13's 0 1 0.0

12 Harry Holland East Yorkshire U13's 0 1 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Jude Roberts Bradford U13's 3 22 5.0 30 1 4.40 7.33 10.00

2 Josh Allinson Bradford U13's 3 23 6.0 36 1 3.83 7.67 12.00

3 Harry Holland East Yorkshire U13's 1 35 6.0 36 3 2 5.83 35.00 36.00

4 Ricky Priestley Bradford U13's 7 2.0 12 3.50

5 Shamas Zahir Bradford U13's 11 4.0 24 4 2.75

6 Jack Allport Bradford U13's 8 3.0 18 1 2.67

7 Taylor Wallace East Yorkshire U13's 12 2.0 12 2 6.00

8 Spencer Rillett East Yorkshire U13's 11 3.0 18 3.67

9 Ted Baty East Yorkshire U13's 15 3.0 18 2 1 5.00

10 Tom Burrows Bradford U13's 15 3.0 18 1 1 5.00

11 Jack Oakley East Yorkshire U13's 16 4.0 24 4.00

12 Harris Cunningham Bradford U13's 26 4.0 24 5 1 6.50

13 Louie Wilkinson Bradford U13's 23 3.0 18 7.67

14 Guarav Achawal East Yorkshire U13's 28 6.0 36 1 4.67

15 Harry Jackson East Yorkshire U13's 48 6.0 1 36 2 1 8.00
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Bilal Butt
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 86
Balls 92

0s 53
1s 12
2s 17
3s
4s 10
5s
6s
SR 93.5

Harry Medcalfe
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 36
Balls 74

0s 48
1s 16
2s 10
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 48.6

Ricky Priestley
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 29
Balls 18

0s 4
1s 6
2s 3
3s 3
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 161.1

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 7
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 3.5

Harris Cunningham
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 26
Wicket

Wide 5
No Ball

Econ. 6.5

Tom Burrows
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 15
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 5.0

Shamas Zahir
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 11
Wicket

Wide 4
No Ball

Econ. 2.8
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Josh Allinson
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 6.0
Maiden

Run 23
Wicket 3

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 3.8

Jude Roberts
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden

Run 22
Wicket 3

Wide
No Ball 1

Econ. 4.4

Jack Allport
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 8
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 2.7

Louie Wilkinson
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 23
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 7.7
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Max Taylor (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 30
Balls 58

0s 38
1s 13
2s 5
3s 1
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 51.7

Ted Baty (c)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 44
Balls 66

0s 34
1s 21
2s 10
3s 1
4s
5s
6s
SR 66.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 15
Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball 1

Econ. 5.0

Ankit Chawla
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 4

0s 4
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

Jack Oakley
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 24
Balls 22

0s 12
1s 2
2s 5
3s
4s 3
5s
6s
SR 109.1

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 16
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.0

Harry Jackson
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 6

0s 5
1s
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 33.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 6.0
Maiden 1

Run 48
Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball 1

Econ. 8.0

Matt Cawly
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 22
Balls 22

0s 10
1s 7
2s 2
3s 1
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 100.0



Sun 23-Jul-2017 17:56:45 BST

East Yorkshire U13's vs Bradford U13's
East Yorkshire U13's

page 9

Jeffrey Lowe
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 1

0s 1
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

Harry Holland
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 1

0s 1
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 6.0
Maiden

Run 35
Wicket 1

Wide 3
No Ball 2

Econ. 5.8

Spencer Rillett
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 1

0s
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 100.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 11
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 3.7

Taylor Wallace
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 12
Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 6.0

Guarav Achawal
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 6.0
Maiden

Run 28
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 4.7


